DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ESTABLISHMENT -II BRANCH: Room No. 223-A OLD SECRETARIAT. DELHI-110054

F.No DE 2(8)(36)E-II/DR Skt/16 33-36

NOTICE

Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (Sankrit) (178/2014)

Whearas, Smt Sunita D/o Shankar Lal Bharti DOB 08/09/1984 has been nominated by DSSSB for post PGT (Sanskrit) vide letter No. F.1(183)/DSSSB-P&P/13/747-49 dated 07/11/2016 and accordingly an offer of appointment was issued to her vide this office memorandum No. F.No DE 2(8)(36)E-II/DR/PGT(Skt)/16/1490 dated 01/12/16 and reminders dated 29/12/16 & 20/01/17 for accepting the offer of appointment on the terms and conditions stipulated in the above said memorandum and advised to appear in person, 19/12/2016 at 14.00 PM to enable this office to complete the necessary formalities with the direction that in case she does not appear or no reply is received in this office by stipulated date, cancellation proceedings would be initiated without any further reference to the candidate.

2. Whearas, Smt. Sunita has not accepted the offer of appointment nor she reported in person on the date and time given in the offer of appointment issued to her vide Letter of even Nos. No . F.No DE 2(8)(36)E-II/DR/PGT(Skt)/16/1490 dated 01/12/16 reminders dated 29/12/16 & 20/01/17.

3. Now, Smt Sunita a candidate nominated by DSSSB for the post PGT (Sanskrit) is hereby given FINAL OPPORTUNITY to accept the above offer of appointment on the terms and conditions laid down in the aforesaid offer of appointment on <u>27/04/2017</u>, failing which, it will be presumed that candidate is no more interested to accept the offer of appointment made and the candidature for the said post shall be automatically deemed as cancelled without making any further reference in the matter.

(MANVINDER SINGH) ASSTT. DIRECTOR EDUCATION (E-II)

Smt. Sunita A-228, D.D.A. Colony, Chowkhandi, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi – 110018 Copy to:

No DE 2(8)(36)E-II/DR Skt/16 Dated Copy to : Incharge Computer Cell, Dte. of Education with request to upload the Notice on the website of the Directorate.

> (AJIT KUMAR CHOUDHARY) OFFICE SUPERINDENT(E - II)